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DESCRIPTION

A member of the KSP product family, the KSPH is a high precision
pressure transmitter with advanced sensor technology. By combin-
ing absolute pressure with static pressure and temperature com-
pensation on the sensor chip, KSPH can provide high measurem-

ent accuracy and stability over a wide range of static pressure and

CHARACTERISTICS

temperature, with a maximum accuracy of 0.1%. Tested to metro- °

logy standards to provide the highest level of compatibility assur-

ance and integration capabilities.

316L stainless steel isolation diaphragm structure

High precision, all stainless steel structure

Small size and light weight

Strong anti-interference and long-term stability
Diversified structure, easy to install and use

Wide measuring range, can measure absolute pressure
gauge pressure and sealing reference pressure
Vibration and impact resistance

Zero, full range adjustable

KSPH

Scale range

Pressure type

Power supply

Power supply

Accuracy

Hysteresis and repeatability
Temperature drift
Response time

Pressure overload

Service life

Environment temperature
Medium temperature
Storage temperature range
EMC interference

EMC immunity

Insulation resistance
Vibration resistance
Impact

Protection grade

Medium compatible

Net weight
Explosion-proof grade

Six-party size

APPLICATION

-100kPa 0 10kPa 100MPa
Gauge, Absolute, Sealed
8~36VDC

4 20mA

0.1%FS

0.1%FS

1.5%FS(-20 85

< lms Rise to 90% FS

150%FS < 60MPa 120%FS 60 100 MPa

> 10x 10%Pressure cycle

-20 80

-20 80

-40 125

IEC 61000-6-3

IEC 61000-6-2

> 100MQ /500VDC(200MQ /250VDC)

Sine curve:20g,25Hz 2kHz IEC 60068-2-6; Random:7.5g,5Hz 1kHz IEC 60068-2-64;
Shock: 200g/1ms |IEC60068-2-27 Free fall 1m IEC60068-2-32

IP65

Various media compatible with 316L stainless steel

150 180g
Intrinsically safe explosion-proof Exia
HEX27

CT6 (only for4 20mA)

* Convenient and simple installation, with high vibration and shock resistance, widely used in process control, aviation,

aerospace, automotive, medical equipment, HVAC and other fields.
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EXTERNAL STRUCTURE

Connector code J5 Big Hirschmann J15 Hirschmann direct lead

47 aﬂf
Dimensions =1 .
unit mm 5 ﬂ]]]]

80542
635¢72
95

425
425

Wiring Pin 1: Power + Red wire: power +

(2-wire current) Pin 2: current output Green wire: current output

Wiring Pin 1: Power + Red wire: power +

(3-wire current) Pin 2: Common Ground Green wire: Common Ground
Pin 3: Voltage output Yellow wire: voltage output

SELECTION OF DAMPER
APPLICATION

e Cavitation, liquid hammer and pressure spikes can occur in air or liquid systems with varying flow rates. Examples
include quick closing of valves or starting and stopping of pumps.

e These problems can occur at the inlet and outlet, even at fairly low operating pressures.

MEDIA CONDITION

¢ In liquids containing particles, clogging of the nozzle may occur. Mounting the transmitter vertically minimizes the
risk of clogging, as the flow of fluid is limited to the initial start-up, while the volume behind the nozzle is fixed and
the nozzle's aperture is relatively large (1.2mm).

e The effect of medium viscosity on response time is small. Even if the viscosity reaches 100 CST, the response time will

not exceed 4ms.

Damper resistor

BANNING i banmingsensor com 3



THREAD INTERFACE

Thread code Cl M20x 1.5-69g Cc2 G1/2 C3 G1/4

[N @ @

26.8
N

Dimensions = =
unit mm —L—Llj —L—I—l] =

o~ =

M20x1.5 G1/2 G1/4

Torque 15 25Nm 15 25Nm 15 25Nm

Thread code

C4 M14x 1.5

C5 NPT1/4 Zz1/4

C6é R1/4 PT1/4 ZG1/4

Dimensions _ _ T
unit mm o - =0
== — —_ LS T
o o~ o~
- T sl
M14x15 NPT1/4 R1/4
Torque 15 25Nm 15 25Nm 15 25Nm
Thread code C7 NPT1/2 Zz1/2 C8 M12x 1.5 C10: R1/2 PT1/2 ZG1/2

Dimensions
unit mm _ RN = >
= B L
L = all
NPT1/2 M12x15 R1/12
Torque 15 25Nm 15 25Nm 15 25Nm
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Thread code C15: G3/8 C20: M10x 1 C22 Mi16x 1.5

268 (H)
Dimensions —dﬂ-b— 2.8 ﬁzaa
unit mm = | J
i . IO =[]
— S — = — | C—— |
o o~ = o~
= P =
G3/8 M10x1 M16x1.5
Torque 15 25Nm 15 25Nm 15 25Nm

Thread code C23: M18x 1.5

Dimensions @.8

unit mm
A1°T1)
| M18x15 |
Torque 15 25Nm

NOTE  Torque depends on various factors, such as gasket material, matching materials, thread lubrication, and pressure.
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PRESSURE RANGE TABLE

Range code] Pressure type
1K G

2K
5K
7K
10K
20K
35K
70K
100K
160K
250K
400K
600K
1M
1.6M
2.5M
35K
100K
160K
250K
400K
600K
1M
1.6M
2.5M
4M
M
1.6M
2.5M
4M
6M
10M
16M
25M
40M
60M
100M
NIK
N2K
N3K
NSM
N7M
N8M
NOM
N10M

ST ST ST 00 0o non nonnn o> >>>>>>>>>000000 0000000000

6 www.banningsensor.com

Vicasuring range

0 ~1kPa

0 ~2kPa

0 ~5kPa

0 ~7kPa

0 ~10kPa

0 ~20kPa

0 ~35kPa

0 ~70kPa

0 ~100kPa

0 ~160kPa

0 ~250kPa
0 ~400kPa
0 ~600kPa
0 ~1MPa

0 ~1.6MPa
0 ~2.5MPa
0 ~35kPa

0 ~100kPa

0 ~160kPa

0 ~250kPa
0 ~400kPa
0 ~600kPa
0 ~1MPa

0 ~1.6MPa
0 ~2.5MPa
0 ~4MPa

0 ~1MPa

0 ~1.6MPa
0 ~2.5MPa
0 ~4MPa

0 ~6MPa

0 ~10MPa

0 ~16MPa

0 ~25MPa
0 ~40MPa
0 ~60MPa
0 ~100MPa
-100~0kPa
0~-100kPa
-100~100kPa
-100~250kPa
-0.1~0.6MPa
-0.1~ IMPa
-0.1~1.6MPa
-0.1~2.5MPa

load pressure
200 FS 600 FS

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
120
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150

600
600
600
600
600
600
600
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
500
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
500
300
300
200
150
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

NOTE 2
NOTE 2
NOTE 2
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NOTE 1 G gauge pressure, A absolute pressure, S seal pressure.

2: Use a non-oil-filled pressure sensor. The measurement medium must be pure gas.

NOMENCLATURE

Series — Range selection Pressure type Output signal

KSPH

See range selection table

G Gauge

A Absolute
S Sealed

Bl 4 20mA

FOR EXAMPLE  KSPH-35kGB1C3J5

The series is KSPH, range is 0 35kPa, pressure type is gage pressure, output signal is 4-20mA, thread interface

is G1/ 4, and electrical connector is Big Hirschmann.

When selecting, please pay attention to the compatibility of the tested medium and the product's contact part.

BANNING

Thread interface

Electrical connection

J15

J5 Big Hirschmann

Hirschmann direct lead

C1
Cc2
C3
C4
C5
C6

C7

C8

C10
C15
C20
Cc22
C23

M20x 1.5-6g
G1/2

G1/4

M14x 15

NPT1/4 Z1/4

R1/4 PT1/4 ZG1/4
NPT1/2 Z1/2

M12x 15

R1/2 PT1/2 ZG1/2
G3/8

M10x 1

M16x 1.5

M18x 1.5

www.banningsensor.com
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DISCLAIMER

A Warning

LIFE OR PROPERTY RISK
* Please ensure that this product has been designed as

Warranty/Remedy

Banning warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of

defective materials and faulty workmanship during the appli

part of whole system and already considered related cable warranty period. Banning's standard product warranty
risks, make sure the product has the correct ratings and applies unless agreed to otherwise by Banning in writing;

is designed based on the entire system. It must not be please refer to your order acknowledgment or consult your
used when applications related to serious life or property local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted
damage risks. goods are returned to Banning during the period of coverage,

Failure to follow this instruction can result in death or Banning will repair or replace, at its option, without charge

serious injury. those items that Banning , in its sole discretion, finds defec-
tive. The foregoing is buyer's sole remedy and is in lieu

of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including

A Warning those of merchantability and fitness for a particular pur-
PERSONAL INJURY pose. In no event shall Banning be liable for consequential
e DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency special, or indirect damages.

stop devices or in any other application where failure . . . L .
While Banning may provide application assistance personally
of the product could result in personal injury. . . o
through our literature and the Banning web site, it is buyer's
Failure to follow this instruction can result in death or

. . sole responsibility to determine the suitability of the product in
serious injury.

the application.

A . Specifications may change without notice. The information we
Warning

MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this writing.

* The information presented in this product sheet is for However, Banning assumes no responsibility for its use.

reference only. Do not use this document as a product

installation guide.

® Complete installation, operation, and maintenance
information is provided in the instructions supplied with
each product.

Failure to follow this instruction can result in death or
serious injury.

SALES & SERVICE

Banning serves its clients through a worldwide network of sales offices,
agents and distributors. For application assistance specifications, prices
or names with the nearest authorized dealer, please contact your sales

specialist or contact us directly:

Banning Nanjing Sensing Technology Co., Ltd.

Nanjing,Dagiao rth road #48 Huadongmall, building
C3-1, 12th floor

TEL 400-7181-886
TEL 025-5829 5589

INTEGRITY
INTERNATIONAL

WeChat Invoice INNOVATION

Official Website www.banningsensor.com
Service Hotline  400-7181-886

Official mailbox sales@banningsensor.com ©2021Banning (Nanjing) Sensing Technology Co., Ltd. BAMING



